
INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

Set up of Electro Coagulation system at NTPC Solapur BIDDING DOCUMENT NO. CM-ECS-NETRA-9 
SECTION - I (IFB) Page 1 of 2 

 

NTPC LIMITED 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

 
CORPORATE MATERIAL, NOIDA 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

FOR 
 

Set up of Electro Coagulation system at NTPC Solapur 
 

BID DOCUMENT NO. : CM-ECS-NETRA-9 
     

(Domestic Competitive Bidding) 
 
IFB No.: 9900222910           Date: 23.07.2021 
  
Bidding Document No.: CM-ECS-NETRA-9 
 
1.0 NTPC invites online Bids on 'Single Stage Two Envelope' bidding basis (Envelope-I: 

Techno-Commercial Bid & Envelope-II: Price Bid) from eligible bidders for aforesaid 
Package as per the scope of work briefly mentioned hereinafter: 

 
2.0 BRIEF SCOPE OF WORK 
  

The scope of the proposed set up of Electro coagulation system shall include Design, 
Engineering, Fabrication, Packing, Forwarding, Supply, Transportation and handling, Custom 
duty (and any other duties), Freight, Insurance Unloading, Storage, Construction, Erection, 
Testing, Commissioning, PG Test Electrocoagulation system at NTPC Solapur in line with 
the specifications provided in this document. 

 
3.0 NTPC intends to finance subject Package through Domestic Commercial Borrowings / Own 

sources. 
 
4.0 Detailed Specification, Scope of Work and Terms & Conditions are given in the Bidding 

Documents and as per the following schedule: 
 

Issuance of IFB                                  23.07.2021         

Tender Fee  INR 2250/- 
Last Date for receipt of queries from bidders (if any)* 13.08.2021    
Bid Receipt Date & Time Upto 23.08.2021   by 1500 Hrs. (IST) 
Bid Opening Date & Time for Techno-Commercial Bid 25.08.2021   at 1500 Hrs. (IST) 

 
*  No Queries from Bidders, whatsoever, shall be entertained by the Employer beyond the last date of 
receipt of Queries as specified above. 

 

5.0 All bids must be accompanied by “Bid Security Declaration” in lieu of Bid Security in the 
form as stipulated in the Bidding Documents. 

  
ANY BID NOT ACCOMPANIED BY AN ACCEPTABLE “BID SECURITY DECLARATION” 
IN A SEPARATE SEALED ENVELOPE SHALL BE REJECTED BY THE EMPLOYER AS 
BEING NON-RESPONSIVE AND SHALL NOT BE OPENED.  

  



INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

Set up of Electro Coagulation system at NTPC Solapur BIDDING DOCUMENT NO. CM-ECS-NETRA-9 
SECTION - I (IFB) Page 2 of 2 

 

6.0 NTPC reserves the right to reject any or all bids or cancel / withdraw the Invitation for Bids 
without assigning any reason whatsoever and in such case no bidder / intending bidder shall 
have any claim arising out of such action. 

 
7.0  Interested Vendors may download the tender documents from website 

“https://eprocurentpc.nic.in”.  The website works best on Internet explorer 10 and above. 
Tender Fee may be deposited along with Bid Security. 

 
 Note: No hard copy of Bidding Documents shall be issued. 
 
8.0  Issuance of bid documents to any Bidder shall not construe that such bidder is considered to 

be qualified. Bids shall be submitted online and opened at the address given below in the 
presence of Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend the bid opening. Bidder shall 
furnish Bid Security Declaration Form, Deed of Joint Undertaking / Joint Venture / 
Consortium Agreement / Integrity Pact (if applicable), and Power of Attorney separately 
offline as detailed in Bidding Documents by the stipulated bid submission closing date and 
time at the address given below. 

 
9.0  Transfer of Bidding Documents purchased by one intending Bidder to another is not 

permissible. 
 
10.0 Any ‘Bidder from a country which shares a land border with India’, as specified in the Bidding 

Documents, will be eligible to bid in this tender only if bidder is registered with the Competent 
Authority as mentioned in the Bidding Documents. However, the said requirement of 
registration will not apply to bidders from those countries (even if sharing a land border with 
India) to which the Government of India has extended lines of credit or in which the 
Government of India is engaged in development projects. 

 
11. Class-I local suppliers only are eligible to participate in this tender, as defined in the 

bidding documents/ Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 and its 
subsequent amendments/ revisions issued by DPIIT. The bidders may apprise themselves of 
the relevant provisions of bidding documents in this regard before submission of their bids." 

 
11.0 Address for communication: 

 Manager (CM) / DGM (CM)/ AGM (CM) 
 NTPC Limited, Sixth Floor, Engineering Office Complex, 
 Plot A-8A, Sector-24, NOIDA,  
 Distt.- Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh,  
 PIN-201301, India 
  
              Telephone No.  0091-120-4946682, 4948648, 
               Mob:9650997972, 9650998682  
              Fax No.             0091-2410284, 2410011    
 
 e-mail:  deepaverma@ntpc.co.in / spandey@ntpc.co.in 
 Websites: https://eprocurentpc.nic.in or www.ntpctender.com or www.ntpc.co.in 
 
12.0 Registered Office 
 

NTPC Limited, NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex,  
7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road,  
New Delhi – 110003  
Corporate Identification Number: L40101DL1975GOI007966. 
Website: www.ntpc.co.in 

mailto:@ntpc.co.in
mailto:nirupampaul@ntpc.co.in
http://www.ntpctender.com/

	CORPORATE MATERIAL, NOIDA
	NTPC Limited, NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex,
	7, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road,
	New Delhi – 110003
	Corporate Identification Number: L40101DL1975GOI007966.


